
Brown (7-10, 2-1 Ivy) -vs- Yale (9-8, 1-2 Ivy)
3/22/2026 at New Haven, Conn. (Bush '48 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Reid (1-2)
Loss: Daniel Cohen (1-2)
HBP: Brett Faccio, Teo Spadaccini
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sam Finn First: JC Fernandes Third Base: Jake Brichta 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 139   Weather: Cloudy-Cool-Damp
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brown 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 8 10 2
Yale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Brown 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Luigs ss 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Mark Henshon 2b 5 0 0 1 0 2 4
Alex Benevento rf 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Dj Dillehay 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Logan Meusy lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Christian Butera 1b 3 2 0 0 1 1 1
Mika Petersen cf 5 1 1 2 0 2 0
Jack Edmunds c 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brady Dever dh 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
    Cam Lagrassa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camren Piwnicki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 10 8 6 6 10

2B: Mika Petersen (1)
3B: Matt Luigs (1)
SB: Alex Benevento (2); Christian Butera (1)
CS: Cam Lagrassa (1)
HBP: Dj Dillehay (1); Logan Meusy (1); Christian Butera (1)
E: Dj Dillehay (1); Logan Meusy (1)
DP: 1

Yale 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Miller dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Kaiden Dossa cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Garrett Larsen lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jack Dauer 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chris DiPrima 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Chace Chaplin rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Brady Ruiz-Weiss rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Turner c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colin Sloan ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jackson Hays 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Daniel Cohen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Faccio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teo Spadaccini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 4 0 3 8 7

SB: Kaiden Dossa (1)
PO: Garrett Larsen (1)
E: Colin Sloan (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Reid (W, 1-2) 7.0 3 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 23 26 5 6 103
Camren Piwnicki 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 4 24
Totals 4 0 0 3 8 1 0 0 0 31 34 7 10 127

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Cohen (L, 1-2) 3.2 5 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 16 19 3 6 70
Brett Faccio 1.0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 0 2 38
Teo Spadaccini 4.0 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 16 17 6 3 67
Ethan Lewis 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 8 8 6 6 2 0 3 0 36 45 9 11 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO YAL
Matt Luigs grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Mark Henshon struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
Alex Benevento singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Alex Benevento stole second. 0 0
Dj Dillehay lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Yale - Bottom of 1st BRO YAL
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Kaiden Dossa flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Garrett Larsen out at first 1b to p (0-2 FF). 0 0

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO YAL
Logan Meusy struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Christian Butera grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSFB). 0 0
Mika Petersen grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Yale - Bottom of 2nd BRO YAL
Jack Dauer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Chris DiPrima struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
Chace Chaplin grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO YAL
Jack Edmunds grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Brady Dever singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Matt Luigs singled to shortstop, advanced to second (0-1 K); Brady Dever advanced to second, advanced to
third on an error by ss. 0 0
Mark Henshon grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); Matt Luigs advanced to third; Brady Dever scored. 1 0
Alex Benevento singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FS); Matt Luigs scored. 2 0
Alex Benevento stole second. 2 0
Dj Dillehay walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Dj Dillehay advanced to second; Alex Benevento advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Logan Meusy fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKKFFFB). 2 0

Yale - Bottom of 3rd BRO YAL
Owen Turner flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 2 0
Colin Sloan grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 2 0
Jackson Hays walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 2 0

Brown - Top of 4th BRO YAL
Christian Butera walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Mika Petersen grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Christian Butera advanced to second. 2 0
Jack Edmunds flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 2 0
Brady Dever walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 2 0
Matt Luigs tripled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brady Dever scored; Christian Butera scored. 4 0
Brett Faccio to p for Daniel Cohen. 4 0
Mark Henshon grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 4 0

Yale - Bottom of 4th BRO YAL



Kaiden Dossa walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 4 0
Garrett Larsen flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 4 0
Kaiden Dossa stole second. 4 0
Jack Dauer struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 0
Chris DiPrima walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 0
Chace Chaplin grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBBF). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brown - Top of 5th BRO YAL
Alex Benevento grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 4 0
Dj Dillehay hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 0
Logan Meusy hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Dj Dillehay advanced to second. 4 0
Christian Butera struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 4 0
Mika Petersen doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Logan Meusy scored; Dj Dillehay scored. 6 0
Jack Edmunds walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Brady Dever walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Jack Edmunds advanced to second; Mika Petersen advanced to third. 6 0
Matt Luigs walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Brady Dever advanced to second; Jack Edmunds advanced to third;
Mika Petersen scored. 7 0
Teo Spadaccini to p for Brett Faccio. 7 0
Mark Henshon struck out looking (2-2 KBFFFBK). 7 0

Yale - Bottom of 5th BRO YAL
Owen Turner struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 0
Colin Sloan singled to left field (1-2 BKS). 7 0
Jackson Hays grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB); Colin Sloan out on the play. 7 0

Brown - Top of 6th BRO YAL
Brady Ruiz-Weiss to rf for Chace Chaplin. 7 0
Alex Benevento flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0
Dj Dillehay grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 0
Logan Meusy singled to right center (1-1 KB). 7 0
Christian Butera lined out to rf (1-0 B). 7 0

Yale - Bottom of 6th BRO YAL
Bryce Miller flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 7 0
Kaiden Dossa struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKFS). 7 0
Garrett Larsen singled to right field (0-0). 7 0
Garrett Larsen out at first p to 1b, picked off. 7 0

Brown - Top of 7th BRO YAL
Mika Petersen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBBFFS). 7 0
Jack Edmunds grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 7 0
Brady Dever popped up to ss (3-2 BFBFB). 7 0

Yale - Bottom of 7th BRO YAL
Jack Dauer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0
Chris DiPrima singled to left field (1-1 KB). 7 0
Brady Ruiz-Weiss flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 7 0
Owen Turner reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KKB); Chris DiPrima advanced to second. 7 0
Colin Sloan struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFFFFS). 7 0

Brown - Top of 8th BRO YAL
Matt Luigs flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 0
Mark Henshon grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFB). 7 0



Alex Benevento singled to left field (3-2 BBSBK). 7 0
Dj Dillehay singled to second base (0-0); Alex Benevento advanced to second. 7 0
Dj Dillehay advanced to second; Alex Benevento advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
Logan Meusy flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Yale - Bottom of 8th BRO YAL
Camren Piwnicki to p for Dylan Reid. 7 0
Jackson Hays flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 7 0
Bryce Miller singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 0
Bryce Miller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Kaiden Dossa out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB); Bryce Miller advanced to third. 7 0
Garrett Larsen grounded out to p (0-1 K). 7 0

Brown - Top of 9th BRO YAL
Christian Butera hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 0
Mika Petersen struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 7 0
Jack Edmunds flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 0
Christian Butera stole second. 7 0
Brady Dever singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBSSBFFFF); Christian Butera scored. 8 0
Ethan Lewis to p for Teo Spadaccini. 8 0
Cam Lagrassa pinch ran for Brady Dever. 8 0
Cam Lagrassa out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 0

Yale - Bottom of 9th BRO YAL
Jack Dauer grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 8 0
Chris DiPrima grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 8 0
Brady Ruiz-Weiss reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-1 F). 8 0
Owen Turner flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 0


